. Office of the City Clerk
City of Oakland Oakiand Ciy Hall |
1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,

Room 201
Oakland, California 94612

CITY OF OAKLAND

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 05-0514-1 Version: 1 Name: Rockridge Greenbelt Phase Il Project
Type: Informational Report Status: Filed
File created: 6/16/2005 In control: Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment
Agency / City Council
On agenda: 7/19/2005 Final action: 7/19/2005
Title: Subject: Rockridge Greenbelt Phase Il Project
From: Office Of The City Auditor

Recommendation: Receive A Report From the Office Of The City Auditor On A Resolution Authorizing
The City Administrator, Or Her Designee, To: 1) Increase The Scope Of Work And Contract Amount
For The Rockridge Greenbelt Phase Il Project Design-Build Contract With BBI Construction, Inc., By
An Amount Not-To-Exceed $212,000.00 (For A Total Contract Amount Not-To-Exceed $635,081) For
Additional ADA Improvements, Planting And Irrigation, 2) Waive Competitive Bidding Or RFP/RFQ
Requirements, And 3) Accept A Gift-In-Place Of Additional Swings, Benches And Other Improvements
With An Estimated Value Of $45,000.00 From The Friends Of The Rockridge Greenbelt And Friends
Of Parks And Recreation

Sponsors: Office Of The City Auditor
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
7/19/2005 1 Meeting of the Oakland City Received and Filed Pass
Council
6/28/2005 1 *Public Works Committee Scheduled Pass
Subject: Rockridge Greenbelt Phase Il Project
From: Office Of The City Auditor

Recommendation: Receive A Report From the Office Of The City Auditor On A Resolution Authorizing The
City Administrator, Or Her Designee, To: 1) Increase The Scope Of Work And Contract Amount For
The Rockridge Greenbelt Phase Il Project Design-Build Contract With BBI Construction, Inc., By An
Amount Not-To-Exceed $212,000.00 (For A Total Contract Amount Not-To-Exceed $635,081) For
Additional ADA Improvements, Planting And Irrigation, 2) Waive Competitive Bidding Or RFP/RFQ
Requirements, And 3) Accept A Gift-In-Place Of Additional Swings, Benches And Other Improvements
With An Estimated Value Of $45,000.00 From The Friends Of The Rockridge Greenbelt And Friends
Of Parks And Recreation

City of Oakland Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/5/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

